District 1 State of New Mexico
1625 N_ French Dr., Hobbs, N';1'9!§ BS OCD Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Form C-129

811°S. First St., Artesia, NM 88 nse Dwns SR e
rst St.,
District 111 - ZA(PR 2 6 2 0 1 7 Pi%&:g rggggSB Submit one copy to a iate
I000 RIO Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District Office
1220 §. St. Francis Dr., Santa RBGE)WE D NFO Permit  No.
(For Division Use Only)

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12
(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

A. Applicant LINN Operating, Inc. , whose
address is 600 Travis, Suite 1400, Houston, TX 77002 , hereby
requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.12 for 60 days or until

June 25 , Yr 2017 , for the following described tank battery (or LACT):
B. Name of Lease _ LMQU Battery Name of Pool _Langlie Mattix;7 RVRS-Q-Grayburg

Location of Battery: Unit Letter __ N Section _10  Township _25S  Range 37E

Number of wells producing into battery 20 (see attached list)

C. Based upon oil production of 7 barrels per day, the estimated * volume

of gas to be flared is 11 MCEF/D; Value @ $33.44 per day.
D. Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:

— Energy Transfer's sales point on lease.
E. Distance 0 Estimated cost of connection __No other options.

F. This exception is requested for the following reasons: _Energy Transfer gas plant down for repair.

OPERATOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation

Division have been complied with and that the information given above : / 7

is true and compleje to the'best of my knpwlgdge and belief. Approved Until é@ % T 201

Signat &OUJ"\-/'
ignature , 4 By W

Printed Name G“ ¥

& Title _Mindy Kotesky - Regulatory Specialist Title AO / ..I

E-mail Address_mkotesky@linnenergy.com Date L}‘/ 2@'} ZZQ,7

Date 4-25-17 Telephone No. 281-840-4208
* Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.




API|
30-025-11522
30-025-11521
30-025-11517
30-025-11539
30-025-23863
30-025-11603
30-025-11609
30-025-11599
30-025-11600
30-025-11695
30-025-11689
30-025-23780
30-025-23766
30-025-11688
30-025-30747
30-025-30750

LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT BATTERY

WELL NAME
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT
LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT

WELL NUMBER
#004
#005
#006
#008
#009
#010
#012
#020
#024
#029
#034
#037
#038
#040
#041
#044

TYPE
oil
Oil
0il
oil
il
Oil
Oil
0oil
il
oil
il
il
Oil
0il
oil
oil

LEASE
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Federal
Private
Private
Private
Private




