District I HOBBES OCD State of New Mexico Form C-129   District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88240 Oil Conservation Division Revised August 1, 2011   811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88240 Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit one copy to appropriate District Office   District IV District IV NFO Permit No.   1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa REGENVED NFO Permit No.   (For Division Use Only)							
(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)							
Α.	Applicant LINN Operating, Inc.	, whose					
	address is 600 Travis, Suite 140	0, Houston, TX 77002 , hereby					
	requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.12 for 60days or until						
	June 25, Yr 2017_, for the following described tank battery (or LACT):						
В.	Name of Lease <u>LMQU Battery</u> Name of Pool <u>Langlie Mattix:7 RVRS-Q-Grayburg</u>						
	Location of Battery: Unit Letter <u>N</u> Section <u>10</u> Township <u>25S</u> Range <u>37E</u>						
	Number of wells producing into battery	20 (see attached list)					
C.	Based upon oil production of7barrels per day, the estimated * volume						
	of gas to be flared is <u>11</u> MCF/D; Value <u>@</u> \$33.44 per day.						
D.	Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:						
	Energy Transfer's sales point on lease.						
E.	Distance 0 Estimated cost of connection No other options.						
F.	This exception is requested for the following reasons: <u>Energy Transfer gas plant down for repair</u> .						
OPERATOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above		Approved Until $\frac{1}{25}2017$					
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.							
Signature	Mattaky	By Majeys Drown					
Printed Name		Title AO/II					
	dy Kotesky - Regulatory Specialist	Date 4/26/2017					
E-mail Addre	ss_mkotesky@linnenergy.com						
Date 4-25-12	7 Telephone No. 281-840-4208						

\* Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

## LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT BATTERY

API	WELL NAME	WELL NUMBER	TYPE	LEASE	
30-025-11522	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#004	Oil	Private	
30-025-11521	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#005	Oil	Private	
30-025-11517	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#006	Oil	Private	
30-025-11539	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#008	Oil	Private	
30-025-23863	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#009	Oil	Private	
30-025-11603	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#010	Oil	Private	
30-025-11609	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#012	Oil	Private	
30-025-11599	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#020	Oil	Private	
30-025-11600	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#024	Oil	Private	
30-025-11695	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#029	Oil	Private	
30-025-11689	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#034	Oil	Private	
30-025-23780	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#037	Oil	Federal	
30-025-23766	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#038	Oil	Private	
30-025-11688	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#040	Oil	Private	
30-025-30747	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#041	Oil	Private	
30-025-30750	LANGLIE MATTIX QUEEN UNIT	#044	Oil	Private	